Though few people know it, 1979 was a pivotal year for the
storytelling scene in Toronto and across Canada; in that year
seven storytellers got together at a local cafe, under the regis of
Dan Yashinsky, to undertake an adventure that, 22 years, half
a dozen locales, and well over 1001 Friday nights later, evolved
into One Thousand and One Nights of Storytelling. I have had
the great fortune to have attended a number of these special
Friday night get-togethers, now held at the Church of Saint
George the Martyr.

To George Blake and Phyllis Walker, whose Jamaican tales
spiced up many a Friday evening, may the spirits of Anansi and